#### 900212308 01/17/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Heil Co.		12/30/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Heil Trailer International, Co.
Street Address:	1850 Executive Park Dr., N.W.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37312
Entity Type:	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3890740	SIEBERT WIND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)758-1550 Phone: 214.758.3502

Email: dcollins@pattonboggs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Darren W. Collins Address Line 1: 2000 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: **Suite 1700** 

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024863.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren W. Collins
Signature:	/Darren W. Collins/

REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0315

**TRADEMARK** 

900212308

Date:	01/17/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Heil 3890740 Trademark Assignme source=Heil 3890740 Trademark Assignme source=Heil 3890740 Trademark Assignme	nt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0316

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective December 30, 2011, by THE HEIL CO., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 3005 Highland Parkway, Suite 200, Downers Grove, IL 60515, Attention: Gary Larson, and Heil Trailer International, Co., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 1850 Executive Park Dr., N.W., Cleveland, TN 37312, Attention: Paul J. Bamatter.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,890,740 for the mark "SIEBERT WIND (and Design)" (the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, all applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademark in any and all countries.

[The Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank and Signature Page Follows]

619523.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0317

THE HEIL CO., Assignor	HEIL TRAILER INTERNATIONAL, CO., Assignee
By: Day Farron	
Its: Authorized Representative	Its:
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL MARIA A WOSSNER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/14/15  V. ASSIGNOR, to me personally instrument, and acknowledged execution of said e uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Moris a. Norsaer Norsary Public
State of) ss. County of)	
On this day of	, 2011, before a Notary Public in and for the, Assignee, to me personally instrument, and acknowledged execution of said e uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public

THE HELL CO., Assignor	HEIL TRAILER INTERNATIONAL, CO.,
Ву:	By:
Its:	INS. Asct. Secretary
State of )	)
County of	
On this day of	2011, before a Notary Public in and for the Assignor, to me personally oing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said in the uses and purposes therein expressed.
known to be the signer of the foreg	oing instrument, and account of the uses and purposes therein expressed.
	Notary Public
State of	
On this ZZ/day of Dece country and state aforesaid, appeared	Assignee, to me personally poing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said or the uses and purposes therein expressed.
AND IS CHARLES AND IN COLUMN TO SERVICE AND INC.	Notary Public
	AIDA KLEIN Netary Public, State of New York No. 01 KL6134253 Qualified In Queens County Certificate Filed In New York County Commission Expires September 26, 20

US Tradomark Assignment Signisture Page

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0319

**RECORDED: 01/17/2012**